## San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP ON TECHNICAL ISSUES IN DEVELOPING AN OZONE ATTAINMENT DEMONSTRATION PLAN FOR SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY AIR BASIN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public workshop will be held to present information regarding technical issues associated with development of the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District's (Valley Air District) Ozone Attainment Demonstration Plan. This Ozone Attainment Demonstration Plan sets forth the emission reductions and timeline for attaining the National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS) for ozone (1-hr standard) in the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin (SJVAB). Staff of the Valley Air District will make presentations on ozone formation and effects, emission inventory development, air quality modeling, control strategy development, and related planning issues such as the implementation of the 8-hour ozone NAAQS and the SJVAB's ozone attainment status. Participants will have the opportunity to ask questions and comment on the material presented. The workshop will be presented in-person, and via video teleconferencing (VTC) at the following time and locations:

## Wednesday July 23, 2003 1:30 pm

## In-Person:

Central Region Office 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Governing Board Room Fresno, California

VTC:

Northern Region Office 4230 Kiernan Avenue, Suite 130 Modesto, California VTC: Southern Region Office 2700 M Street, Suite 275 Bakersfield, California

Additional workshops will be held when a draft plan is released for public review.

Handouts and presentations given at the workshop will be available after the event by calling (559) 230-6005, or by faxing your request to Daphne Garcia at (559) 230-6064, or from the Valley Air District's website at www.valleyair.org. Written comments on ozone technical issues should be submitted by the close of business on August 7, 2003 to Donald Hunsaker at SJVAPCD, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, California 93726. For additional information. contact Donald Hunsaker at (559) 230-5800 or at Donald.Hunsaker@valleyair.org.